DIVIDE
LED Recessed, Suspended, & Wall Luminaire
Make every space iconic
Introducing the Corelite Divide series, a full breadth product family of
architecturally inspired affordable LED luminaires featuring WaveStream™.
WaveStream™ technology merges perfectly with Corelite luminaires due
to the inherent advantages in LPW, optical control, and low profile design
capabilities. With a complete family offering of recessed, suspended,

Systems Whip or
Connector 9
ORDERING EXAMPLE
DRI-WS-3L35-1D-UNV-22-T1
DIVIDE
13
Suspended LED Luminaire
General Lighting Applications
25% UP  /  75% DOWN
DSI - End View DSI - 4’ Suspended
DIVIDE DSI SUSPENDED 4’
Light Level 1 31.8W 3300 lms*
Light Level 2 45.4W 4650 lms*
Light Level 3 56.9W 5600 lms*
Light Level 4 74.4W 7150 lms*
Light Level 5 94.4W 8750 lms*
*Nominal lumens. Actual Lumen Levels vary depending upon color temperature and fixture size.  Consult your representative for additional information.
14
R
E
C
E
S
S
E
D
Construction Die-formed 20 gauge cold rolled steel housing and 22
Gauge pre-paint gear tray. Extruded Aluminum heat sinks located on the
outer edge of luminaire. Lens Lens is an optically coupled 4mm optical
grade acrylic with AccuAimTM injection molded optical pattern. Top Cover
Dust Cover (DC) is a high transmission clear formed acrylic. Frosted Cover
(FC) is a frosted formed acrylic to reduce uplight and increase downlight.
Solid Cover (SC) is 22 Gauge high reflectance white cold rolled steel for
100% downlight. Electrical Cooper LED modules available in 3000,
3500 or 4000k with a CRI ≥ 82. Modules are driven using universal
voltage constant current LED drivers. Fixture and modules certified to UL
and CUL standards. 0-10V dimming control is standard.  Finish Fixtures
finished with high reflectance white electrostatically applied polyester
powder coat paint. Mounting Standard aircraft cable mounts on 4’-0”and
8’-0”centers. Refer to Installation instructions for various ceiling interface
details. Endcaps Endcaps are diecast magnesium alloy for low weight
and precision detail.
NOTES
1. Only one battery pack per 4’ fixture. Battery is not available in Light Level 5.
2.  Dimming wires come standard with all fixtures. Controls wires can be capped in the field for
standard switched circuit operation.
3. This option accommodates 120/220/240/277V at 50/60Hz.
4. 347V is achieved using a remote mounted transformer.
5.  Continuously mounted standard row configurations over 8’ consist of 4’ and 8’ sections.
6. Lutron Driver not available in Light Levels 4 and 5.
7. Sensor must be combined with 0-10V dimming driver.
8. Top cover options cannot be combined with any other top cover options.
4’
8’
52.21” [1326mm]
100.11” [2543mm]
12.00” [305mm]
Continuous
Specify
2.20” [56mm]
SUSPENDED ORDERING
SERIES
DSI  Divide Suspended / Integral Driver
OPTICS
WS WaveStream™
LIGHT LEVEL
1 Light level 1
2 Light level 2
3 Light level 3
4 Light level 4
5 Light level 5
COLOR TEMPERATURE
L30  LED 3000K

S Silver
CC  Custom color
ORDERING EXAMPLE
DSI-WS-1L35-1D-AC48-T1-4
DIVIDE
15
Surface LED Luminaire
General Lighting Applications
25% UP  /  75% DOWN
DSI - End View DSI - 4’ Surface
DIVIDE DSI SURFACE 4’
Light Level 1 31.8W 3300 lms*
Light Level 2 45.4W 4650 lms*
Light Level 3 56.9W 5600 lms*
Light Level 4 74.4W 7150 lms*
Light Level 5 94.4W 8750 lms*
*Nominal lumens. Actual Lumen Levels vary depending upon color temperature and fixture size.  Consult your representative for additional information.
16
R
E
C
E
S
S
E
D
Construction Die-formed 20 gauge cold rolled steel housing and 22
Gauge pre-paint gear tray. Extruded Aluminum heat sinks located on the
outer edge of luminaire. Lens Lens is an optically coupled 4mm optical
grade acrylic with AccuAimTM injection molded optical pattern. Top Cover
Dust Cover (DC) is a high transmission clear formed acrylic. Frosted Cover
(FC) is a frosted formed acrylic to reduce uplight and increase downlight.
Solid Cover (SC) is 22 Gauge high reflectance white cold rolled steel for
100% downlight. Electrical Cooper LED modules available in 3000,
3500 or 4000k with a CRI ≥ 82. Modul es are driven using universal
voltage constant current LED drivers. Fixture and modules certified to UL
and CUL standards. 0-10V dimming control is standard. Finish Fixtures
finished with high reflectance white electrostatically applied polyester
powder coat paint. Mounting Luminaire mounts to surface rail system
for controlled straight rows. Refer to Installation instructions for various
ceiling interface details. Fixture can mount horizontally or vertically on
wall. Endcaps Endcaps are diecast magnesium alloy for low weight and
precision detail.
NOTES
1. Only one battery pack per 4’ fixture. Battery is not available in Light Level 5.
2.  Dimming wires come standard with all fixtures. Controls wires can be capped in the field for
standard switched circuit operation.
3. This option accommodates 120/220/240/277V at 50/60Hz.
4. 347V is achieved using a remote mounted transformer.
5.  J-box provided by others. See installation details for further information. Fixture can be surface
mounted to the ceiling or wall in the horizontal or vertical orientation.
6. Continuously mounted standard row configurations over 8’ consist of 4’ and 8’ sections.
7. Lutron Driver not available in Light Levels 4 and 5.
8. Sensor must be combined with 0-10V dimming driver.
9. Top cover options cannot be combined with any other top cover options.
2.70” [69mm]
12.00” [305mm]
4’
8’
52.21” [1326mm]
100.11” [2543mm]
Continuous
Specify
SURFACE ORDERING
SERIES
DSI  Divide Surface / Integral Driver
OPTICS
WS WaveStream™
LIGHT LEVEL
1 Light level 1
2 Light level 2
3 Light level 3
4 Light level 4

S Silver
CC  Custom color
ORDERING EXAMPLE
DSI-WS-1L35-1D-UNV-SU-JB-4
DIVIDE
17
DWI - Profile
Wall Mount LED Luminaire
General Lighting Applications
43% UP  /  57% DOWN
0
DIVIDE DWI WALL 4’
Light Level 1 16.3W 1500 lms*
Light Level 2 23.1W 2200 lms*
Light Level 3 27.4W 2600 lms*
Light Level 4 36.1W 3400 lms*
Light Level 5 45.9W 4200 lms*
Light Level 6 58.0W 5200 lms*
DIVIDE DWI WALL 2’
Light Level 1 8.1W 800 lms*
Light Level 2 12.1W 1100 lms*
Light Level 3 14.1W 1300 lms*
Light Level 4 18.0W 1700 lms*
Light Level 5 23.0W 2100 lms*
*Nominal lumens. Actual Lumen Levels vary depending upon color temperature and fixture size.  Consult your representative for additional information.
18
R
E
C
E
S
S
E
D
Construction Die-formed 20 gauge cold rolled steel housing and 22
Gauge pre-paint gear tray. Extruded Aluminum heat sinks located on the
inner edge of luminaire. Lens Lens is an optically coupled 4mm optical
grade acrylic with AccuAimTM injection molded optical pattern. Top Cover
Dust Cover (DC) is a high transmission clear formed acrylic. Frosted Cover
(FC) is a frosted formed acrylic to reduce uplight and increase downlight.
Solid Cover (SC) is 22 Gauge high reflectance white cold rolled steel for
100% downlight. Electrical Cooper LED modules available in 3000,
3500 or 4000k with a CRI ≥ 82. Modules are driven using universal
voltage constant current LED drivers. Fixture and modules certified to UL
and CUL standards. 0-10V dimming control is standard. Finish Fixtures
finished with high reflectance white electrostatically applied polyester
powder coat paint. Mounting Luminaire mounts to wall bracket every 4’-
0” or 8’-0”. Refer to Installation instructions for various ceiling interface
details. Endcaps End caps are diecast Aluminum.
NOTES
1. Light Level 6 not available in 2’ length.
2. Only one battery pack per fixture. Battery pack not available in 2’ length.
3.  Dimming wires come standard with all fixtures. Controls wires can be capped in the field for
standard switched circuit operation.
4. This option accommodates 120/220/240/277V at 50/60Hz.
5. 347V is achieved using a remote mounted transformer.
6. Continuously mounted standard row configurations over 8’ consist of 4’ and 8’ sections.
7. 4’ and 8’ Sections: Lutron Driver not available in Light Level 5 & 6
8.  2’: Fifthlight DALI driver not available. 4’ and 8’: Fifthlight DALI driver not available in Light
Levels 1, 2, and 3.
9. Sensor must be combined with 0-10V dimming driver.
10. Top cover options cannot be combined with any other top cover options.
2’